

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25100/2012

HEERALAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the Hon'ble Court's order dated 21.8.2012 issuance of notice to respondent Nos.1 to 3 has been dispensed with since no relief is claimed against them.

Respondent Nos.4 to 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 5.9.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR